
Chignik AC        Support (6-0) 

Lake Iliamna AC             Oppose (0-5) 

Lower Bristol Bay AC       Oppose (0-0) 

Naknek/Kvichak AC        Oppose (0-8) 1 
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Moose Harvest by Residents of Alaska 

ANS for subunits 9A, 9B, 9C, & 9E:  100 – 140 moose 
Negative  C&T finding for subunit 9D  

Amount Necessary for Subsistence 
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Hunter Success (Unit 9) 

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Su
cc

e
ss

fu
l H

u
n

te
rs

 

Alaska Resident Hunter Success 
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Chignik AC        Support (6-0) 

Lake Iliamna AC             Oppose (0-5) 

Lower Bristol Bay AC       Oppose (0-0) 

Naknek/Kvichak AC        Oppose (0-8) 9 



No Advisory Committee Votes 
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King Salmon 

SAP Caribou Herd Range 
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  Current Season: No Open Season 
 

  Proposed Season  Aug 1 – Sept 30 

  as Amended:  Nov 1 – Mar 31 

 

 

• Caribou hunting was closed by Emergency Order in July 2007  

 

• Caribou hunting was closed by Board action in March 2009

  

12 



0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

R
at

io
 

Fall Sex and Age Composition (SAP) 

Calf Ratio
Bull Ratio

Bull Objective 

13 

Active 

Predator  

Control 



0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

P
o

p
u

la
ti

o
n

 S
iz

e
 

Population Estimate (SAP) 

Population Objective 

No Hunting 

Guidelines based on 2008 Operational Plan 
14 



No Advisory Committee Votes 
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Chignik AC        Support if Amended (5-1) – Remove Sept. bear season 

Lake Iliamna AC             Oppose (0-5) 

Lower Bristol Bay AC       Support if Amended (8-0) – Extend spring season only; Every other year hunt 

Naknek/Kvichak AC        Support (5-3) 
16 



Current regulations:  

      9 A, B, C, &E       Oct 1–21          May 10–25      (every other year) 

       9 B         Sep 20–Oct 21    May 10–25      (every other year) 

 

         1 bear every 4 years; Locking tag required 

 

Proposed regulations:   

      Unit 9        Sept 1–Oct 31     May 1–31      (every year) 

 
        Residents:         1 bear every year; No locking tag 

        Nonresidents:    1 bear every 4 years; Locking tag required 

17 
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Harvest Chronology 

2007, 2009, and 2011   Harvest Data 20 
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Chignik AC        Support if Amended (5-1) – Remove Sept. bear season 

Lake Iliamna AC             Oppose (0-5) 

Lower Bristol Bay AC       Support if Amended (8-0) – Extend spring season only; Every other year hunt 

Naknek/Kvichak AC        Support (5-3) 
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Lake Iliamna AC             Oppose (0-5) 

Lower Bristol Bay AC       Oppose (0-9) 

Naknek/Kvichak AC       Oppose (0-8) 25 
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Katmai Preserve Bear Harvest 

Does not include illegal harvest in 2007  (3 to 7 bears) 28 
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Lake Iliamna AC             Oppose (0-5) 

Lower Bristol Bay AC      Oppose (0-9) 

Naknek/Kvichak AC       Oppose (0-8) 36 



Lake Iliamna AC             TNA – “Fix Problems” 

Lower Bristol Bay AC       Oppose (0-9) 

Naknek/Kvichak AC        Oppose (0-8) 37 
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DLP Brown Bears (Unit 9) 
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Bears Taken in Defense of Life and Property (Unit 9) 

Frequent reports of that bears are shot near communities but not reported 
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Lake Iliamna AC             TNA – “Fix Problems” 

Lower Bristol Bay AC       Oppose (0-9) 

Naknek/Kvichak AC        Oppose (0-8) 41 



Current Bag Limit:  1 bear every year 
 

Proposed Bag Limit:                2 bears every year 

Chignik AC       Support (6-0) 

Lake Iliamna AC            Oppose (0-5) 

Lower Bristol Bay AC      Support (9-0) and Amend Salvage Requirements 

Naknek/Kvichak AC       Support (7-1) 42 



No Advisory Committee Votes 

Submitted by False Pass AC 
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False Pass 



No Advisory Committee Votes 

Submitted by False Pass AC 46 



No Advisory Committee Votes 47 
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10-Year Average = 39% nonresident 
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No Advisory Committee Votes 53 



  

Chignik AC      Oppose (0-6) 

Lake Iliamna AC           Oppose (0-5) 

Lower Bristol Bay AC    Oppose (0-9) 

Naknek/Kvichak AC     Oppose (0-8) 54 



Wolf seasons were liberalized in March 2011 

• Previous season dates: 

 Hunting Season  

 

• Both seasons were extended to June 30 

 

 

55 



Unit 9 

17 wolves harvested in Unit 9 during May 2012 

• Legal for harvest under the prior season dates 

• Unavailable for harvest under the proposed season dates 

No wolves harvested in Unit 9 during the extended season 

 

NPS Lands 

1 wolf harvested on NPS lands during May 2012                  

   (No wolves harvested in June 2012) 
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Wolf Harvest (Unit 9) 
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Chignik AC      Oppose (0-6) 

Lake Iliamna AC           Oppose (0-5) 

Lower Bristol Bay AC    Oppose (0-9) 

Naknek/Kvichak AC     Oppose (0-8) 58 



Chignik AC      Support (6-0)  

Lake Iliamna AC           Support (5-0) 

Lower Bristol Bay AC    Support (9-0) 

Naknek/Kvichak AC     Support (8-0) 59 



King Salmon 
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N56° 33 
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Federal lands (NPS, USFWS) 

Control Area 
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Federal lands (NPS, USFWS) 

N56° 33 

Control Area 

Calving Areas 



Federal lands (NPS, USFWS) 

Control Area 

N56° 33 
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Federal lands (NPS, USFWS) 

Control Area 
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Chignik AC      Support (6-0)  

Lake Iliamna AC           Support (5-0) 

Lower Bristol Bay AC    Support (9-0) 

Naknek/Kvichak AC     Support (8-0) 67 



Anchorage 

GMU 9 

GMU 10 
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